



**Pronto Selections**  
Ready to serve gourmet

## Product Specification

Name: Carrot Walnut Slice 3oz

Brand: Pronto Selections/ Sofia's

Item #: 11976

SCC/UPC: 032011119761

GTIN: 10032011119768



Date: April 23, 2020

Product Description: Rich carrot Pullman loaf with raisins and walnuts.

### Product Characteristics

Colour: Light brown  
Odour: Sweet  
Shape: Loaf slice  
Texture: Carrot & raisin  
Taste: Carrot cake  
Size/Count: 3oz.

### Product Packaging:

Count/Case: 48 pc  
Pack Size: 48 x 3oz (85g)  
Packaging Type: Individual Wrap  
Case Weight Net: 4.08 kg  
Case Weight Gross: 4.58 kg  
Case Dimensions: 30.8 x 26.7 x 14.6 cm  
Ti/Hi: 12 x 10  
Case Cube: 0.012

Storage Condition: Frozen

Storage Temperature: -18°/0°F

Date Code Format: MM/DD/YYYY

Shelf Life: Frozen: 365 days, Refrigerated: 10 days

## Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container  
**Serving size** approx. 1 slice  
3 oz. (85g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories** **300**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g	<b>19%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 80mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 100mg	<b>4%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 36g	<b>13%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 20g	
Includes 18g Added Sugars	<b>36%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 43mg	<b>4%</b>
Iron 1mg	<b>6%</b>
Potassium 69mg	<b>2%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: **SOY, MILK, EGG, WHEAT, WALNUT**

Ingredients: Wheat Flour, Carrots, Light Brown Sugar, Soybean Oil, Eggs, Milk, Walnuts, Golden Raisins, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch), Water, Cinnamon, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural Vanilla Flavour.

Heating Instructions/Notes:

Kosher, Halal